

Rocketmine signs contract with South African mining giant: Exxaro

Johannesburg, August 1st, 2017

Rocketmine, a subsidiary of the international Delta Drone Group (<u>EPA:ALDR</u>), consolidates its' position as the leader in UAV (drone) solutions for the mining sector in a new deal with South African mining giant, Exarro Resources Group (<u>JSE:EXX</u>).

This 12 month services contract will see the delivery of detailed 3D photogrammetry models of mine stockpiles, using drone technology; allowing for accurate, safe and quick data collection and processing.

In 2016, the Exxaro Group - currently listed on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange with a consolidated turnover of approximately R20 billion (approx. € 1,3 billion) launched an ambitious plan to evolve towards the "digitized mine of the future" concept. The goal of this exciting venture is to have 3D digitized mining platforms wherefrom live mine planning and execution thereof can be conducted to improve mining efficiency and production. Rocketmine is extremely excited to bring cutting edge drone technology to assist in this project.

"Our cost-effective and highly reliable data solutions will contribute to a more streamlined and productive output on-site," explains Rocketmine MD, Christopher Clark, "We look forward to working closely with the Exxaro Group to continue providing safe, efficient and innovative services."

Delta Drone's Rocketmine brand remains the premier and most trusted provider of UAV solutions in the mining sector on the African continent. As a result, the brand now looks to expand it's professional and experienced pilot and operational structures to other continents, including Central and South America.

<u>About Delta Drone</u>: The Delta Drone group is a leading player in the civilian drones sector for professional use. It develops a global service offering, from the data acquisition to its computer processing, using a specifically developed information system, and including the provision of professional pilots. DeltaDrone now operates on three continents through its subsidiaries (Europe, North America, Africa) The Delta Drone share is listed on the Alternext market of Euronext Paris. Code ISIN : FR0011522168.

www.deltadrone.com

Contacts:



Jérôme Gacoin +(33) 1 75 77 54 65 jgacoin@aelium.fr